• Initial Contract, period of performance was September 6, 2022, through

June 30, 2023.”

2. IV. COMPENSATION, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

“Under Amendment 2 with the period of July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2027,
shall be Four Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($420,000.00) unless further
amended.

Compensation paid for the period starting July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025,
shall be Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00).

Compensation paid for the period starting September 6, 2022, through June 30, 
2023, shall be One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000.00). 

Subject to the provisions contained in this section, compensation shall be paid 
quarterly in accordance with the listed schedule, for work completed during the 
preceding quarter. Compensation shall be made from Grant fund monies. 

FY26 (07/01/2025 – 06/30/2026) Quarterly payment amount: $67,500.00 
FY27 (07/01/2026 – 06/30/2027) Quarterly payment amount: $37,500.00 

Total compensation payable to COUNTY for satisfactory performance of the work 
under this contract shall not exceed Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars 
($770,000.00) for the performance of all things necessary for, or incidental, to the 
performance of work as set forth in Attachment A, Special Terms and Conditions. 
The COUNTY’s compensation for performance of work shall be in accordance 
with the following terms: